2024-2025 CVSM Academic Calendar

Dates in red italic are not confirmed

Mon, August 19

Mon, August 26

Mon., September 2
Sun., Oct. 27
Sun., Nov 17

Tues., November 19

Wed., Nov. 27- Tues., Dec. 3

Friday, Dec. 6

Friday, Dec. 6

Tues., December 10

Thurs., December 12

Sun., December 15

Mon., December 16

Wed., December 18

Sat., December 21

Mon., Dec. 23- Sat., Jan. 4

January 6 - January 18

Mon., January 13

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

various

FALL

Fall Faculty Meeting (Thomson Chapel)

Fall Semester Begins
15 wks for M; 16 wks for T, W, TH, F, Sa

Offices & Store Closed (No lessons)- Labor Day

Gala Showcase Concert (Thomson Chapel)

Student Recital (Greencastle Presbyterian Church)
Community String Orchestra Concert (Thomson Chapel)
Fall Break (no lessons)

Caroling @ Candle Night/Cocoa Crawl (Downtown
Chambersburg)

Student Recital @ Heritage Christmas in Greencastle
Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Hershey Studio Piano Recitals (Thomson Chapel)
Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Last day of Fall Semester

Winter Break (no lessons)

Fall Makeup Lessons

Spring Faculty Meetings




Mon., January 20
Sat, February 1
Sat, February 1
Mon, February 17

Sat, February 22
Sun., March TBD
Fri., March 7
Sat., March 8

Fri., March 14
Tues., March 18

Sat., March 22
Tues., April 8
Thurs., April 10

Mon., April 14

Tues, April 15- Mon., April 21

Sun, April 27
Sun., May 4
Wed., May 7
Tues., May 13
Thurs., May 15
Sun., May 18
Sat., May 17
May 19- May 31
Mon, May 26
Mon, May 26
Mon., June 2

Sat., August 23

10AM-3
PM

3:00 PM

5:30 PM
2:30 PM
7:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
9AM-5PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
2:00 PM

7:30 PM

SPRING

Spring Semester Begins (16 weeks for all days)
CVSM @ IceFest in Chambersburg

Community Symphonic Band Concert @ IceFest

Offices & Store Closed for President’s Day
(THIS IS COUNTED AS A LESSON DAY)

Dinner Dance

Suzuki Piano Recital (Thomson Chapel)

CVSM/Wilson Children’s Musical — FOOTLOOSE: Youth Edition

CVSM/Wilson Children’s Musical — FOOTLOOSE: Youth Edition

St. Patrick’s Day at the Barrel House

Community String Orchestra Concert (Thomson Chapel)
Performathon

Piano Merit Award Auditions (Thomson Chapel)
Instrumental Merit Award Auditions (Thomson Chapel)
Vocal Merit Award Auditions (Thomson Chapel)

Spring Break (no lessons)

Senior Celebration Concert (location TBD)

Student Recital (Greencastle)

Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)

Hershey Studio Piano Recitals (Thomson Chapel)

Last Day of Spring semester

Spring Makeup Lessons (only one makeup for Monday)
Offices & Store Closed (No lessons)- Memorial Day
Memorial Day Concert (Memorial Park Band Shell)
Summer Session Starts (12 wks)

Summer Session Ends



