## 2024-2025 CVSM Academic Calendar

## Dates in red italic are not confirmed

## **FALL**

Mon, August 19	7:00 PM	Fall Faculty Meeting (Thomson Chapel)
Mon, August 26		<b>Fall Semester Begins</b> 15 wks for M; 16 wks for T, W, TH, F, Sa
Mon., September 2		Offices & Store Closed (No lessons)- Labor Day
Sun., Oct. 27	3:00 PM	Gala Showcase Concert (Thomson Chapel)
Sun., Nov 17	3:00 PM	Student Recital (Greencastle Presbyterian Church)
Tues., November 19	7:00 PM	Community String Orchestra Concert (Thomson Chapel)
Wed., Nov. 27- Tues., Dec. 3		Fall Break (no lessons)
Friday, Dec. 6	5:00 PM	Caroling @ Candle Night/Cocoa Crawl (Downtown Chambersburg)
Friday, Dec. 6	6:30 PM	Student Recital @ Heritage Christmas in Greencastle
Tues., December 10	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Thurs., December 12	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Sun., December 15	2:00 PM	Hershey Studio Piano Recitals (Thomson Chapel)
Mon., December 16	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Wed., December 18	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Sat., December 21		Last day of Fall Semester
Mon., Dec. 23- Sat., Jan. 4		Winter Break (no lessons)
January 6 - January 18		Fall Makeup Lessons
Mon., January 13	various	Spring Faculty Meetings

## **SPRING**

Mon., January 20		Spring Semester Begins (16 weeks for all days)
Sat, February 1	10AM-3 PM	CVSM @ IceFest in Chambersburg
Sat, February 1	3:00 PM	Community Symphonic Band Concert @ IceFest
Mon, February 17		Offices & Store Closed for President's Day (THIS IS COUNTED AS A LESSON DAY)
Sat, February 22	5:30 PM	Dinner Dance
Sun., March TBD	2:30 PM	Suzuki Piano Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Fri., March 7	7:00 PM	CVSM/Wilson Children's Musical – FOOTLOOSE: Youth Edition
Sat., March 8	2:00 PM	CVSM/Wilson Children's Musical – FOOTLOOSE: Youth Edition
Fri., March 14	6:30 PM	St. Patrick's Day at the Barrel House
Tues., March 18	7:00 PM	Community String Orchestra Concert (Thomson Chapel)
Sat., March 22	9AM-5PM	Performathon
Tues., April 8	6:30 PM	Piano Merit Award Auditions (Thomson Chapel)
Thurs., April 10	6:30 PM	Instrumental Merit Award Auditions (Thomson Chapel)
Mon., April 14	6:30 PM	Vocal Merit Award Auditions (Thomson Chapel)
Tues, April 15- Mon., April 21		Spring Break (no lessons)
Sun, April 27	3:00 PM	Senior Celebration Concert (location TBD)
Sun., May 4	3:00 PM	Student Recital (Greencastle)
Wed., May 7	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Tues., May 13	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Thurs., May 15	7:00 PM	Student Recital (Thomson Chapel)
Sun., May 18	2:00 PM	Hershey Studio Piano Recitals (Thomson Chapel)
Sat., May 17		Last Day of Spring semester
May 19- May 31		Spring Makeup Lessons (only one makeup for Monday)
Mon, May 26		Offices & Store Closed (No lessons)- Memorial Day
Mon, May 26	7:30 PM	Memorial Day Concert (Memorial Park Band Shell)
Mon., June 2		Summer Session Starts (12 wks)
Sat., August 23		